 1
JU YONG CHANG R CHIP DATASHEET
Automotive Metal Current Sensor SK Series
Tolerance  : ±1% /±2% /±5%
Sizes      ：0805 /1206 /2512 /2818
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
CATALOGUE
1. ORDERING INFORMATION ................................................................................................................... 1

(6）CONTROL CODE
N:Lead Free,  P:Total Lead Free
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a SK 2512
2W Chip resistor，TCR50，value
0.01Ω with ±1% tolerance，
supplied in 7-inch embossed
plastic tape reel is:
SK2512FR010E2WPKH
(7) PACKATING TYPE & PRODUCT CODE
K = 07” Embossed plastic tape
R = 07”Paper tape
H = Default code
                                                             SWJS-JYC-RD-30601 A.2
Product Specification Alloy Resistor SK SERIES  0805 to 2818
www.sz-sunway.com 2
2. MARKING AND CONSTUCTION
MARKING
SK0805
SK0805：5mΩ to 15mΩ
Value=0.005Ω
SK1206/2512/2818
  The “R” is used as a decimal point; the other 3 digits are significant
SK1206 ：1mΩ to 100mΩ
SK2512： 1mΩ to 500mΩ
SK2818： 5mΩ to 20mΩ
Value=0.001Ω
CONSTRUCTION
The resistors are constructed using outstanding TCR level material，which makes Sunway SK resistors
excellent for current sensing application in battery charger circuit& DC-DC convergent.
The composition of resistive material is adjusted to give the approximate required resistance and is covered
with a protective coating . Marking is printed on the top side of the resistor.
Finally ,the three external terminations(Cu/Ni/matte Tin)are added , as shown in Fig.
R001W
L
I2
end termination
marking
protective coat
H
I1
metal substrate
end termination
protective coat
                                                             SWJS-JYC-RD-30601 A.2
Product Specification Alloy Resistor SK SERIES  0805 to 2818
www.sz-sunway.com 3
3. DIMENSION AND ELECTRICAL  CHARACTERISITCS
DIMENSION
TYPE
RESISTANCE
RANGE
L(mm) W(mm) H(mm) l1(mm) I2(mm)
SK0805 5mΩ≦R≦15mΩ 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.50±0.20 0.35±0.20 0.35±0.20
SK1206 1mΩ≦R<6mΩ 3.20±0.20 1.60±0.20 0.70±0.20 0.60±0.20 0.60±0.20
SK1206 6mΩ≦R≦100mΩ 3.20±0.20 1.60±0.20 0.45±0.20 0.60±0.20 0.60±0.20
SK2512 1mΩ≦R≦500mΩ 6.40±0.20 3.20±0.20 0.80±0.20 1.00±0.20 1.00±0.20
SK2818 5mΩ≦R≦20mΩ 7.10±0.25 4.60±0.25 0.80±0.15 1.30±0.15 1.30±0.15
Note：
1. For relevant physical dimensions ,please refer to construction outlines.
2. Please contact with sales offices , distributors and representatives in your region before ordering.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE POWER RATING TOLERANCE RESISTANCE RANCE TCR
SK0805 0.5W 1%/2%/5% 5mΩ≦R≦15mΩ ±50ppm /℃
SK1206 1W 1%/2%/5% 1mΩ≦R<2mΩ ±350ppm/℃
SK1206 1W 1%/2%/5% 2mΩ≦R<50mΩ ±50ppm/℃
SK1206 0.5W 1%/2%/5% 50mΩ≦R≦100mΩ ±50ppm/℃
SK2512 2W 1%/2%/5% 1mΩ≦R＜2mΩ ±350ppm/℃
SK2512 2W 1%/2%/5% 2mΩ≦R≦500mΩ ±50ppm/℃
SK2512 3W 1%/2%/5% 1mΩ≦R＜2mΩ ±350ppm/℃
SK2512 3W 1%/2%/5% 2mΩ≦R<100mΩ ±50ppm/℃
SK2818 5W 1%/2%/5% 5mΩ≦R≦20mΩ ±50ppm/℃
SK2818 7W 1%/2%/5% 3mΩ ±50ppm/℃